
29

KM03A

KRN163

KZ059

KDN180A

KB181GI

Insulated busbars and connectors

Description
A range of connection devices 
to simplify installation of 
modular devices such as 
MCB’s, RCD’s etc...

Insulated busbars - Fork type

Characteristics Width Cat ref

1 phase 80A 12 mod KDN180A

1 phase 80A 18 mod KDN180G

2 phase 80A 12 mod KDN280A

3 phase 80A 12 mod KDN380A

3 phase 80A 18 mod KDN380G

Insulated busbars - Tongue type

Characteristics Width Cat ref

6 tongue 12 mod KB181A1

9 tongue 18 mod KB181G1

Insulated caps

Description Characteristics Cat ref

Busbar end caps Suits KDN1xx & KB181xx KB181A1

Busbar end caps Suits KDN2XX/KDN3XX KB181G1

Fork caps - yellow KZ059

Cable Connectors 

Characteristics Cat ref

Tongue type connection from top for cables: 25mm KF81A

Tongue type connection from top for cables: 2 x 16mm KF82A

Tongue type connection from side for cables: 35mm2 KF83A

Tongue type connection from side of cables: 35mm2 with longer tongue KF83D

Tongue type connection from side of cables: 35mm2 with longer insulated tongue KF83F

Fork type connection from side for cables: 25mm2 KF84A

DIN mounted KRN163

Other accessories

Description Characteristics Cat ref

RCD neutral links 3 tunnel link for fitting to RCD’s KM03A

Cable adaptor 35mm2 to suit golf enclosure KM035


