

## Description

A range of connection devices to simplify installation of modular devices such as MCB's, RCD's etc...

# KDN180A

## Insulated busbars - Fork type

Characteristics	Width	Cat ref
1 phase 80A	12 mod	KDN180A
1 phase 80A	18 mod	KDN180G
2 phase 80A	12 mod	KDN280A
3 phase 80A	12 mod	KDN380A
3 phase 80A	18 mod	KDN380G

## Harris and State

#### Insulated busbars - Tongue type

Characteristics	Width	Cat ref
6 tongue	12 mod	KB181A1
9 tongue	18 mod	KB181G1

# <u>a</u> a <sup>1</sup> a<sup>1</sup> a <sup>5</sup> a a

KZ059

KB181GI

# Insulated caps

Description	Characteristics	Cat ref
Busbar end caps	Suits KDN1xx & KB181xx	KB181A1
Busbar end caps	Suits KDN2XX/KDN3XX	KB181G1
Fork caps - yellow		KZ059



### **Cable Connectors**

Characteristics	Cat ref
Tongue type connection from top for cables: 25mm	KF81A
Tongue type connection from top for cables: 2 x 16mm	KF82A
Tongue type connection from side for cables: 35mm <sup>2</sup>	KF83A
Tongue type connection from side of cables: 35mm <sup>2</sup> with longer tongue	KF83D
Tongue type connection from side of cables: 35mm <sup>2</sup> with longer insulated tongue	KF83F
Fork type connection from side for cables: 25mm <sup>2</sup>	KF84A
DIN mounted	KRN163



## Other accessories

Description	Characteristics	Cat ref
RCD neutral links	3 tunnel link for fitting to RCD's	KM03A
Cable adaptor	35mm <sup>2</sup> to suit golf enclosure	KM035